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RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2886 

   TO BE ANSWERED ON 29
TH

 MARCH, 2022 

 

INCLUSION OF AYURVEDIC TREATMENT AND WELLNESS CENTRES IN 

PROPOSED DIGITAL PLATFORM 

 

2886. SHRI SAMBHAJI CHHATRAPATI: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether Government proposes to include Ayurveda treatment and Wellness Centres in the 

proposed digital information site to help and guide needful patients across the globe; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the people of the country would also be entitled to avail the information uploaded 

on the digital platform; and 

(d) how much time it would take to introduce the „Heal in India‟ programme? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

 

(a) to (b) Yes, Sir. Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (MoHFW) has developed a 

telemedicine application known as National Telemedicine Service, eSanjeevani to initiate 

OPD services free of cost to all citizens. This application works on a hub and spoke model to 

provide telemedicine services for citizen to doctor and doctor to doctor consultation. 

Under eSanjeevani platform specialist OPD for Ayurveda treatment and wellness centre has 

been initiated in January, 2022 to provide OPD services across the country. As on date around 

313 doctors registered in Ayurveda OPD and 25 Ayurveda OPD are operational.  

The list of Ayurveda online OPD is annexed. 

(c) Does not arise. 

(d) With a view to promote Medical Value Travel (MVT) in India, Ministry of Health & 

Family Welfare had organized a stakeholder consultation on 4
th

& 5
th

 March 2022.  The 

potential for India to emerge as one of the preferred destination for Medical Value Travel 

across the world with the ability to deliver world-class health services at affordable cost was 

highlighted in the consultation. 

The stakeholder consultation was done under the overarching theme of “Heal in India”, 

wherein participants from various Ministries and organizations highlighted the potential of 

Medical Value Travel including the holistic health & wellness services through provision of 

modern medicine along with Indian traditional medicine.  
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Annexure  

Name of Ayurveda Online OPDs in eSanjeevaniOPD 

 

Sl . No. Name of Ayurveda Online OPDs 

1 ESIC OKHLA (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

2 ESIC KANPUR (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

3 MINISTRY OF AYUSH (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

4 ESIC CHENNAI (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

5 ESIC BAPUNAGAR (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

6 ESIC FARIDABAD (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

7 ESIC ROHINI (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

8 ESIC NOIDA (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

9 MAHARASHTRA STATE (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

10 ESIC LUDHIANA (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

11 ESIC BENGALURU RAJAJINAGAR (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

12 ESIC ROURKELA (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

13 ESIC INDORE (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

14 ESIC TIRUNELVELI (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

15 ESIC KOLLAM EZHUKONE (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

16 ESIC MUMBAI (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

17 ESIC CHANDIGARH (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

18 ESIC JAMMU (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

19 ESIC PATNA PHULWARISHARIF (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANI OPD 

20 ESIC RANCHI NAMKUM (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

21 ESIC GUWAHATI BELTOLA (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

22 ESIC KOLLAM ASRAMAM (AYURVEDA) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

23 ESIC JAIPUR (AYURVEDIC) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

24 ESIC GURUGRAM (AYURVEDIC) ESANJEEVANIOPD 

25 AYURVEDA ESANJEEVANIOPD KERALA 

 

********* 
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